

Sessions Case -94/ 2022 (CIS-94 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.06

20.03.2023.

Sole accused person namely Sohel Mardi is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld.Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for evidence.

Two witnesses namely Chintamani Murmu and Arsola Tudu are present today.

At this stage Ld. Panel PP files a petition,praying for retirement from this case,on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition, Hd. Ld. Panel PP Considered.

In such circumstance, on scrutiny of the case recod I find that Ld. Panel PP was appointed by the S.D.L.S.A, Rampurhat on behalf of the accused person as advocate and appointment letter is on L.C.R.

Considering the circumstances and as there is a bail application in L.C.R. signed by sri Utpal Mukherjee as well as appointment letter from S.D.L.S.A, Rampurhat, his prayer for retiring from this case is considered and allowed for fair trial of this case. Two witnesses present are discharged without examination.

Thus the petition is allowed.

Inform Ld. Panel PP in charge by supplying a copy of this order.

To date for evidence.

S/d

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770