

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
BIRBHUM AT RAMPURHAT.
Sessions Case No. 94/2022(CIS No. 94/2022)

Order No. 09
17.05.2023

Sole accused Sohel Mardi is produced from J/C. He is taken into further J/C till date.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. Panel PP are also present.

PW-2 Arsola Tudu is present and she is further examined in chief and her signature on seizure-list is marked as Ext.1 and discharged as PW-2. At this stage the cross-examination of PW-2 could not be started as PW-1 Chintamoni Murmu is absent today. Without cross-examine PW-1 the cross-examination of PW-2 could not be started. In this circumstances the case is adjourned as tomorrow is already fixed as per schedule for evidence.

Accordingly prosecution is directed to bring both PW-1 and PW-2 on tomorrow for their cross-examination without fail.

O/C concerned PS is also directed to cause production of witnesses on tomorrow without fail by escorting female police personnel.

Accordingly case is adjourned.

To date for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Mollarpur PS for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code-WB00770