

Sessions Case -94/ 2022 (CIS-94 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.39

28.08.2024.

Sole accused person namely Sohel Mardi is not produced from Suri District Correctional Home as per report submitted by the Superintendent Suri District Correctional Home.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are absent.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Panel P.P fails to produce witness.

No step taken by either party in view of resolution adopted by local Bar for not to attend Judicial proceeding due to bondh called by Political Party and not to passed any adverse order in this regard.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 27-09-2024 for further evidence of I.O. i.d. WA.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885