

Sessions Case -94/ 2022 (CIS-94 /2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.41

20.11.2024.

Sole accused person namely Sohel Mardi is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

The incriminating part appearing in evidence against accused person is explain to her in her own language to which he takes complete plea of innocence and denied to adduce evidence in her defense.

The forms u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is duly filled up by my own hand and it be kept with the record as a part of this order.

To 20-12-2024 for argument.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885