

Sessions Case -94/ 2022 (CIS-94 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.44

06.02.2025.

Sole accused person namely Sohel Mardi is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P is present and Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

The case is taken up for Argument.

None appears on behalf of defense.

To 07-03-2025 for argument.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885