

Special Case(POCSO)-94 of 2022(CIS-94 of 2022)
CNR NO WBBB050009592022

Order No.57

17.01.2026

Sole accused person Sohel Mardi is not produced from J/C due to non-availability of Police Escort and Police Vehicle as per report of the Superintendent, Suri District Correctional Home. The report be kept with the record.

The case is taken up for argument.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Ld. Panel P.P is absent without steps.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 06-02-2026 for argument and production of Mat Exbt-1 by O/C Mollarpur P.S.

Sd/

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885